Catalog Number
Notes Type
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
INTENDED USE
2RT5 is designed for applications that require the extremely energy efficient
delivery of comfortable volumetric light from a lay-in fixture that is appealing
and shallow in depth. Ideal for offices, schools, hospitals, retail and numer-
ous other commercial applications.

6 Must specify voltage, 120 or 277.
7 For use with GEB95 ballast.
8 For use with GEB95S ballast.
                        Volumetric Recessed Lighting
2RT5
2'x 4'
2 Lamps
Premier T5
Note: Additional configurations and options with extended lead times are available.
For details, see reverse side of this sheet.
PATENT PENDING
28T5
Ballast1
GEB95 0.95 ballast factor
(standard)
GEB95S 0.95 ballast factor,
step dimming4
Lamp5
LPM835P Lamped with
premier 3500°K

2RT5   Volumetric Recessed Lighting 2' x 4'
2RT5 28T5 GEB95 LPM835P, (2) FP28/835/PM/ECO lamps, 2730 lumens per lamp, s/m 1.2 (along) 1.3 (across), test no. LTL13260
Additional Ordering Information
Extended lead time options. Consult factory for further details.
Sheet #: 2RT5-2x4         ©2004 Acuity Lighting Group, Inc., Rev. 09/06
Lithonia Lighting
Fluorescent
One Lithonia Way,  Conyers, GA 30012
Phone: 800-858-7763  Fax: 770-929-8789
NOTES:
1 For T5HO applications, use GEB10PS ballast option for typical high light level applications and GEB80 or GEB80S ballast options for less light level applications.
2 Must specify voltage, 120 or 277.
Cat. Field Cat. No. Description Comments
Lamp Type 54T5HO1 54W T5HO lamps (2) lamps
Ballast GEB115 1.15 ballast factor (2) 28 T5 lamps only
Ballast GEB115S 1.15 ballast factor, step-dimming (2) 28 T5 lamps only
Ballast GEB10PS 1.0 ballast factor “program start” (2) 54T5HO lamps only
Ballast GEB80 0.80 ballast factor (2) 54T5HO lamps only
Ballast GEB80S 0.80 ballast factor, step-dimming (2) 54T5HO lamps only
Options GMF2 Internal “slow-blow” fuse Slower acting than GLR. Tolerates greater
start-up electrical overloads
Options QFC__2 Quick-Flex fixture cable Facotry installed, prewired cable (Reloc)
Options EL6 Emergency battery pack Factory installed, emergency lighting.